RESOLUTION 2004 - 176

A RESOLUTION RECOGNIZING AND COMMENDING VICKIE SAMUS FOR HER FOUR YEARS OF SERVICE TO THE CITIZENS OF NASSAU COUNTY AS A MEMBER OF THE NASSAU COUNTY BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS.

WHEREAS, Vickie Samus was elected to serve as a member of the Nassau County Board of County Commissioners from November 21, 2000 to November 15, 2004; and

WHEREAS, Vickie Samus has been an outstanding member of the Board of County Commissioners; and

WHEREAS, Vickie Samus served as Chairman of the Board of County Commissioners in the year 2003; and

WHEREAS, Vickie Samus served as the Board's representative for Children and Families; and

WHEREAS, Vickie Samus was an integral participant in the Yulee Area-wide Development of Regional Impact (DRI) process; and

WHEREAS, Vickie Samus has always accorded every citizen who has appeared before the Board of County Commissioners respect and fairness; and

WHEREAS, her fair-mindedness serves as an example for all who serve on the Board of County Commissioners; and

WHEREAS, Vickie Samus, as a County Commissioner, directly stated her position and has been a vigorous

advocate for the issues that she thought were best for the majority of the citizens.

THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED this 8th December 2004, by the Board of County Commissioners of Nassau County, Florida, that:

- Vickie Samus' exemplary service to the citizens of Nassau County as a member of the Board of County Commissioners from November 21, 2000 to November 15, 2004 is hereby recognized.
- The Board of County Commissioners commends and thanks Vickie Samus on behalf of all the citizens of Nassau County for her dedication and concern.

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS NASSAU COUNTY, FLORIDA

Its: Chairman

ATTEST:

Its: Ex-Officio Clerk

Approved as to form by the Nassau County Attorney

z/amyers/res/samus